NOTICE OF MEETING

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on <u>Tuesday, January 12, 2016</u>, commencing at <u>10:30</u> a.m.

Webcast. Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's home page at www.rrc.texas.gov by clicking on "Open Meetings" and then "webcast home page", or by going directly to http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rcc/.

Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability. Any individual with a disability who plans to attend this meeting and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the Commission as far in advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Requests may be made to the Human Resources Department of the Railroad Commission of Texas by mail at P.O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas 78711-2967; by telephone at (512) 463-6981 or TDD No. (512) 463-7284; by e-mail at ADA@rrc.texas.gov; or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-110, Austin, Texas.

Announcement. The Commission has updated its website domain to http://www.rrc.texas.gov/, effective September 1, 2015. In addition to the website domain change, all the agency email addresses have been updated. All emails directed to Commission staff members should be sent to firstname.lastname@rrc.texas.gov.

HEARINGS DIVISION

GAS SERVICES

- 1. GUD No. 10488: Statement of Intent of Texas Gas Service Company, A Division of ONE Gas, Inc., to increase gas utility rates within the unincorporated areas of the Galveston Service Area (GSA) and South Jefferson County Service Area (SJCSA).
- 2. GUD No. 10473: Application of Texas Gas Service Company for the 2014 Gas Reliability Infrastructure Program Rate Adjustment for the unincorporated areas of the Rio Grande Valley Service Area.

OIL AND GAS

3. O&G 01-0294048: Application of Equipment Transport, LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46 for a commercial permit to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, Quaileo Lease, Well No. 1, Winter Garden, S. (Olmos 2900) Field, Dimmit County, Texas.

- 4. O&G 01-0294386: Application of Equipment Transport, LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas, Quaileo Lease, Well No. 2, Winter Garden, S. (Olmos 2900) Field, Dimmit County, Texas.
- 5. O&G 08-0295744: Application of Fulcrum Delaware Water Res., LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46 for a permit to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, Chapman SWD, Well No. 2, Hubbard (Cherry Canyon) Field, Loving County, Texas.
- 6. O&G 0286341: Application of Van Operating, Ltd. to amend its permit for the surface location and a 16 TAC §3.37 bottom-hole exception location for its South Green "54" Lease, Well No. 3, Pam (Chester) Field, Shackelford County, Texas, or in the alternative, to demonstrate that the as-drilled bottom-hole location and/or perforated interval of the well is in substantial compliance with its permit.
- 7. O&G 01-0295581: Enforcement action against Proex Energy Management, LLC (681057) for violation of Commission rules on the Young Lease, Well Nos. 1 (787053) and 2 (787183), Fairfield Field, Medina County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.5(a); Motion for Rehearing.
- 8. O&G 06-0276505: Enforcement action against Enviropave L.L.C. (Operator No. 253299) for violation of Commission rules on the East Texas Reclamation Plant (No. 06-2167) in Rusk County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.8(d)(2).
- 9. O&G 09-0276083: Enforcement action against Red River Exploration, Inc. (Operator No. 697053) for violation of Commission rules on the Tribune Goat SPD 1985 (26096) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 1W, 2, 3, and 5, Archer County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
- 10. O&G 20-0298383: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Wildhorse Resources Management Company, LLC (Operator No. 923453); Motion for Rehearing.
- 11. O&G 20-0298604: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Eagle Oil Management, LLC (Operator No. 238716); Motion for Rehearing.
- 12. O&G 20-0298603: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Duval Gas Gathering Corporation (Operator No. 236631); Motion for Rehearing.
- 13. O&G 20-0298607: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hunt Operating, LLC (Operator No. 416525); Motion for Rehearing.
- 14. O&G 20-0298610: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Janssen, Nelson (Operator No. 429850); Motion for Rehearing.
- 15. O&G 20-0298615: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Salvador Oil, LLC (Operator No. 744509); Motion for Rehearing.
- 16. O&G 20-0298617: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Symoc, LLC (Operator No. 833599); Motion for Rehearing.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA (35 items; numbers 17 - 51)

- 17. O&G 01-0297330: Application of Sierra Resources, LLC to amend field rules for the A.W.P. (Olmos) Field, LaSalle County, Texas.
- 18. O&G 08-0297138: Application of ConocoPhillips Company to amend field rules for the Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas.
- 19. O&G 01-0298041: Application of 338 Oil & Gas, Inc. to amend field rules for the Rinehart (Austin Chalk) Field, Bexar County, Texas.
- 20. O&G 02-0297703: Application of Statoil Texas Onshore Properties LLC to amend field rules for the Sugarkane (Austin Chalk) Field, Atascosa, Bee, DeWitt, Live Oak, and Karnes Counties, Texas.
- 21. O&G 02-0297430: Application of Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company LP to amend field rules for the Sugarkane (Austin Chalk) Field, Atascosa, Bee, DeWitt, Live Oak, and Karnes Counties, Texas.
- 22. O&G 08-0296967: Application of Henry Resources, LLC to amend and make permanent the field rules for the University 31 West (U. Devonian) Field, Crane County, Texas.
- 23. O&G 8A-0295517: Application of Parallel Petroleum, LLC. to establish an MER allowable for the Riders of Destiny 1H, in the Harris (San Andres) Field, Gaines County, Texas; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.
- 24. O&G 01-0292311: Application of Jenex Petroleum Corporation to consider exceptions to 16 TAC §3.11 requiring the filing of a directional survey for various wells on the Jane "A" Burns Lease (No. 14885), Big Foot (Olmos D-3 Sand) Field, Frio County, Texas.
- 25. O&G 8A-0297509: Application of A.C.T. Operating Company for unitization and secondary recovery authority and entity for density authority for the Morton Unit, Levelland Field, Cochran County, Texas.
- 26. O&G 08-0298324: Application of ConocoPhillips Company, LP, for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various tank batteries on the Chalk E (41219) Lease, Chalk G (41220) Lease, Chalk Mary (41221) Lease, Chalk North (41243) Lease, Chalk South (41216) Lease, Douthit (41225) Lease, Kelly Roberts (41244) and (32327) Leases, Reed (41247) Lease and Chalk Sec. 95 (30848) Lease, in the Howard Glasscock (Consolidated) and Howard Glasscock (Wolfcamp 7400) Fields, Howard County, Texas.
- 27. O&G 02-0297535: Application of Devon Energy Production Co., L. P. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 to permit flaring of gas from the Krause Lease, Well No. 1, Dewitt (Eagle Ford Shale) Field, Dewitt County, Texas.

- 28. O&G 08-0298498: Application of Apache Corporation for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Buzzard 23, Cardinal 4, Chapparral 89, and Mockingbird State Unit 9 Leases, Two Georges (Bone Springs), Phantom (Wolfcamp), and Wolfbone (Trend Area) Fields, Loving Counties, Texas.
- 29. O&G 08-0298621: Application of Apache Corporation for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Robin 8 Lease, Two Georges (Bone Springs), Phantom (Wolfcamp), and Wolfbone (Trend Area) Fields, Reeves County, Texas.
- 30. O&G 08-0298556: Application of COG Operating LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various wells and tank batteries, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Loving and Culberson Counties, Texas.
- 31. O&G 08-0298557: Application of COG Operating LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Brunson B Lease, Two Georges (Bone Spring) Field, Loving and Culberson Counties, Texas.
- 32. O&G 08-0298558: Application of COG Operating LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Aldrin Lease, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas.
- 33. O&G 03-0297620: Application of Fort Apache Energy Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Nordin Lease, Well No. 1, Wildcat Field, Tyler County, Texas.
- 34. O&G 7C-0295885: Application of Devon Energy Production Co., L.P., for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Harris Ranch Bb2-8 Lease, Battery A, Harris Branch BB2-10, Battery A; Shannon Estate Q-13 Battery A; Bennett BB2-6, Lin (Wolfcamp) Field, Crockett County, Texas; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.
- 35. O&G 08-0298031: Application of Mewbourne Oil Company for permanent gas well classification for TXL 21 Lease B201MD, TXL 29 Lease B201AP, TXL 31 Lease B201CN, TXL 33 Lease B201PA, and TXL West 11 Lease B201PA, Sandbar (Bone Springs) Field, Loving County, Texas.
- 36. O&G 06-0288998: Enforcement action against A.K.P. Oil Company (Op. No. 000566) for violations of Commission rules on the Collins (11318) Lease, Well No. 1, Trice (Woodbine) Field, Wood County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §§3.3 and 3.17; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.
- 37. O&G 7C-0293473: Application of Brammer Engineering, Inc. to consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.38(d)(3) for the Barnhart (Ellenburger) Secondary Recovery Unit, Reagan County, Texas.
- 38. O&G 01-0295967: Commission-called hearing on the complaint of Annette Tripp alleging improper notice for the drilling permit (Permit No. 800358) issued to Five-Jab, Inc. for its Lieke, Otto, Well No. 3 (API No. 42-013-33991) in the Fashing (Austin Chalk) Field, Atascosa County, Texas, and to determine whether the permit should be revoked, suspended, or cancelled.
- 39. O&G 10-0298669: Good faith claim review of Quest-Tex Op II, LLC (Operator No. 684645) for the Yake-B-Lease (Lease No. 023821), Well No. 1, Yake-A-Lease (Lease No. 00992), Well Nos. 1, 3, 4, and 8, Panhandle West 7 Panhandle Hutchison County Fields, Hutchison County, Texas.

- 40. O&G 20-0298368: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cal-Tex Fossil, L.L.C. (Operator No. 123567); Motion for Rehearing.
- 41. O&G 20-0298369: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Craig, Carl (Operator No. 186455); Motion for Rehearing.
- 42. O&G 20-0298373: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Harrison Interests, Ltd. (Operator No. 360320); Motion for Rehearing.
- 43. O&G 20-0298374: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of J.A.M. Production (Operator No. 427284); Motion for Rehearing.
- 44. O&G 20-0298380: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Reese Wellsite Supervision, LLC (Operator No. 698287); Motion for Rehearing.
- 45. O&G 20-0298599: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Anschutz Exploration Corporation (Operator No. 025642); Motion for Rehearing.
- 46. O&G 20-0298606: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Heckmann Water Resources Corp. (Operator No. 370648); Motion for Rehearing.
- 47. O&G 20-0298898: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Aquatech Saltwater Disposal, LLC (Operator No. 028626); Motion for Rehearing.
- 48. O&G 20-0298902: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Enhanced RS, Inc. (Operator No. 252715); Motion for Rehearing.
- 49. O&G 20-0298907: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Linc Gulf coast petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 500796); Motion for Rehearing.
- 50. O&G 20-0298910: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of McCutchin Petroleum Corporation (Operator No. 544550); Motion for Rehearing.
- 51. O&G 20-0298919: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of West Texas Royalties, Inc. (Operator No. 910382); Motion for Rehearing.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS (16 items; numbers 52 - 67)

- 52. O&G 20-0298905: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Kubena, Joseph A. (Operator No. 478414).
- 53. O&G 20-0299197: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Berkshire Operating, LLC (Operator No. 067572).
- 54. O&G 20-0299198: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Big Run Production Company (Operator No. 070370).

- 55. O&G 20-0299199: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bustamante Oil Company (Operator No. 112685).
- 56. O&G 20-0299200: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Couch Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 182165).
- 57. O&G 20-0299201: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Eratz Investments Inc. (Operator No. 253336).
- 58. O&G 20-0299202: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of H&B Energy Services LLC (Operator No. 339990).
- 59. O&G 20-0299203: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of KTR Management Company, LLC (Operator No. 448983).
- 60. O&G 20-0299205: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Molder, Tom (Operator No. 574060).
- 61. O&G 20-0299206: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Moses, Tom (Operator No. 590136).
- 62. O&G 20-0299207: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Nails Operating Company LLC (Operator No. 599249).
- 63. O&G 20-0299208: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Petron Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 660821).
- 64. O&G 20-0299209: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Property Development Group, Inc. (Operator No. 681459).
- 65. O&G 20-0299210: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of TT Operating, LLC (Operator No. 872252).
- 66. O&G 20-0299211: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of US. Fuels, Inc. (Operator No. 879264).
- 67. O&G 20-0299212: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Walking X Oil Co. (Operator No. 892810).

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS (4 items; numbers 68 - 71)

- 68. O&G 7B-0296209: Enforcement action against Andalucia Oil Company (020781) for violations of Commission Rules on the Sliger, G.B. (02925) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 3U and 3L, Hat Top Mountain (Fry Sand) Field, Nolan County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1), 3.9(9)(B), 3.14(b)(2), 3.21(j) and 3.22(b).
- 69. O&G 7B-0296210: Enforcement action against Andalucia Oil Company (020781) for violations of Commission Rules on the Allen, William L. (11875) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 8, F-13 (Flippen) Field, Taylor County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(4)(G)(i)(III), 3.13(a)(6)(A) and 3.14(b)(2).
- 70. O&G 10-0281770: Enforcement action against Sofamco, Inc. (800296) for violations of Commission Rules on the Price (07822) Lease, Well No. 1, Wildcat Field, Potter County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.2(a), 3.3, 3.8(d)(4)(G)(i)(I), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.16(b).

71. O&G 06-0286745: Enforcement action against Dowden, Talmadge L., Sole Proprietor, Dowden, T.L. (227545) for violations of Commission Rules on the White, F.F. (03912) Lease, Well No. 1, Pone (Basal Pettit King Zone) Field, Rusk County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.17(a).

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (169 items; numbers 72 - 240)

- 72. O&G 01-0294202: Hunt Oil Company (Operator No. 416330) enforcement action regarding the Ruby Ruth A (17445) Lease, Well No. 1, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.8(d)(2).
- 73. O&G 04-0275099: Reddy Disposals, LLC (Operator No. 696878) enforcement action regarding the Barrera (112289) Lease and Facility, Jim Wells County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.8(d)(2).
- 74. O&G 04-0298871: Modern Exploration (Operator No. 573226) enforcement action regarding the Ellie Parham (180288) Lease, Well No. 1, Willamar (E-7 6300 Sand) Field, Willacy County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(d)(12).
- 75. O&G 8A-0292457: Eratz Investments Inc. (Operator No. 253336) enforcement action regarding the Hutchinson (Permit No. 553657) Lease, Well No. 1, Chalk, N. (Atoka Congl) Field, and on the Long (Permit No. 600369) Lease, Well No. 2, Broken Bone (Congl) Field, Cottle County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(1).
- 76. O&G 09-0296798: Petron Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 660821) enforcement action regarding the Smith, L.N. (09358) Lease, Well No. 2, Plumlee (Tannehill 2nd) Field, Knox County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2).
- 77. O&G 10-0295820: Apache Corporation (Operator No. 027200) enforcement action regarding the Stiles 18B (09235) Lease, Well No. 2018H (Permit No. 782785), Mills Ranch (Granite Wash Cons) Field, Wheeler County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.17(a).
- 78. LP-Gas 2609: Johnny Strapp (License No. N/A) enforcement action regarding Comfort Independent School District, 327 High St., Comfort, Kendall County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.7(a)(4).
- 79. LP-Gas 2611: Pinnacle Propane Express, LLC (License No. 19405) enforcement action regarding Fuel Depot #33, 5602 Allendale Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.
- 80. LP-Gas 2632: T. Neale Propane (License No. 08595) enforcement action regarding Saddle Up Diner, 4118 FM 1008, Kenefick, Liberty County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401 (adoption by reference of NFPA 58).

- 81. LP-Gas 2635: Texas Star Propane Services, Inc. (License No. 17073) enforcement action regarding Texas Star Propane Services, Inc., 46334 FM 1774, Plantersville, Waller County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.141(f).
- 82. LP-Gas 2638: Hino Gas Sales, Inc. (License No. 02198) enforcement action regarding Hideaway Condos, 5800 Padre Blvd., Suite 108, South Padre Island, Cameron County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
- 83. LP-Gas 2639: CWS Propane LLC (License No. 11429) enforcement action at the Watson Residence, 5757 Spring Branch Rd., Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401 (referencing NFPA 58 §6.3.1).
- 84. LP-Gas 2642: Suburban Propane LP (License No. 19525) enforcement action regarding Triple J Feed, 604 Loop 500, Center, Shelby County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
- 85. LP-Gas 2653: Tim Greenhouse (License No. None) enforcement action at the Nolty Residence, 300 S. Roby, Fritch, Hutchinson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.7(a)(4).
- 86. LP-Gas 2657: Hino Gas Sales, Inc. (License No. 02198) enforcement action regarding Penske Logistics, 601 Joaquin Cavazos Dr., Los Indios, Cameron County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.142.
- 87. LP-Gas 2662: Encore Propane LLC (License No. 17618) enforcement action regarding Encore Propane LLC, 11999 IH-10 W., Marion, Guadalupe County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.7(a)(1).
- 88. LP-Gas 2675: La Tienda Del Pueblo (License No. 20145) enforcement action regarding Tere Tamales Y Gorditas, 6303 Robert Michaels St., Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
- 89. LP-Gas 2677: Amigo Propane Inc. (License No. 11268) enforcement action regarding Lane's Cafe, 5263 FM 1017, San Isidro, Starr County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
- 90. LP-Gas 2685: Betts Oil & Butane, Inc. (License No. 07288) enforcement action regarding Pallet City Rancho Blanco, 1500 S. Tower Road, Alamo, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.135 (referencing NFPA 58 §§5.2.1.1, 7.2.2.11 and 5.2.2).
- 91. Damage Prevention 031613: Olshan Foundation Repair enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4712 Linden St., Bellaire, Harris County, Texas.
- 92. Damage Prevention 031731: Tejas Commercial Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 803 Glenda Dr. (Lawana), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 93. Damage Prevention 033099: MP Technologies LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14314 Kingston Cove Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 94. Damage Prevention 036724: City of Laredo Water Works enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 620 Mier St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

- 95. Damage Prevention 039191: City of Childress enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.6(b), at 211 Ave. F N.E. (2nd N.E.), Childress, Childress County, Texas.
- 96. Damage Prevention 040022: Keystone Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3513 Volunteer Way, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
- 97. Damage Prevention 040639: Aranda Brothers Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 11555 W. Airport Blvd., Meadows Place, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 98. Damage Prevention 040797: Tex Style Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 3523 Satton Ranch Ln., Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 99. Damage Prevention 041412: NTS Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 6401 62nd St. (Lasalle), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
- 100. Damage Prevention 041444: City of Mesquite enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 914 Applebossom (Chapman), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.
- 101. Damage Prevention 041639: Basic Utilities Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 20619 Sweetstone Grove Ln. (N. Fry & Longenbaugh), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 041786: Fia Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2405 Rockingham Cir. (Barton Pkwy.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 041992: Affordable Fence Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10900 Jeffrey's Bay (Bell St.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 042045: Big State Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 7910 Bulrush Canyon Trl., Cinco Ranch, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 042089: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8161 Moberly (Endicott Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 042286: Cowtown Excavation & Concrete LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5528 North Tarrant Pkwy. (Parkwood Hill Blvd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 042347: Esteban Briagas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13300 Cassini Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 042352: Joe the Plumber enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 124 N. 5th (Hwy. 287), Dumas, Moore County, Texas.

- 109. Damage Prevention 042634: MH Tractor Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10031 Green Tree Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 042645: Balsas Directional Drilling, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2115 Terminal Rd. (Airport), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 042706: Balsas Directional Drilling enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 8017 Cessna Rd. (80th), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 042748: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at Zapata (1st St.), Mirando City, Webb County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 042846: JF Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Pennsylvania (Ebony), Van, Van Zandt County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043096: RJM Boring Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1222 N. Central Expy. (White St.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043111: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1707 Pamela Ln., Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043254: VMF Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at W. Lake Houston Pkwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043257: Haros Brothers Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 1101 (Ventura), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043264: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 900 Blk. Shaver St., Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043357: USA Amtech Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 218 W. Canino Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043460: NTS Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 902 E. Lehigh (N. Globe), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043471: W.O.E. Construction Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Mesa Rd. (US 380), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043495: Main Lane Industries, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2112 43rd St. (Ave. Q), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.
- 123. Damage Prevention 043498: Wayne Holden & Company Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3942 Roseland St. (Branard St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043507: Power Design, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 111 Probandt (E. Cevallos), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

- Damage Prevention 043533: Scout Services, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 2606 Winston Ct. (Irvington Dr.), Brazoria, Brazoria County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043534: S.T. Williams Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 605 Austin, Carthage, Panola County, Texas.
- 127. Damage Prevention 043547: Wildstone Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2231 E. Southlake Blvd. (S. Kimball Ave.), Southlake, Denton County, Texas.
- 128. Damage Prevention 043594: SACC, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.10(b), at Tripoli (Arcadia Path), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043607: Scout Services LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 412 Spearman (Hwy. 77), Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.
- 130. Damage Prevention 043675: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1300 Blk. Reinerman St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043686: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1320 N. Main St., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043721: City of Arlington enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 3701 Maxwell Ct. (High Point Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043772: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1701 Moores Ln. (Galleria Oaks), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043786: City of Killeen enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 902 Highland Ave. (Rev. R. A. Ambercrombie), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043788: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5803 Meadowland Dr. (Pleasant Grove Rd.), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043794: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7451 Curry (Denmark), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 137. Damage Prevention 043795: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6710 Empire State (Greenwich), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043796: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3205 Walnut (Bellaire), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043797: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 22327 Pinewood Pl. (Boudreaux Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

- Damage Prevention 043809: Johnny Garzoria enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3100 New Meadow Dr., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043819: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7500 W. Hwy. 80 (S. CR 1247), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043822: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13221 Edgehill (Rimwood), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 143. Damage Prevention 043830: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21002 Jessica Rose Ln., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043840: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at Milwaukee (95th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043849: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 18203 Knights Bridge (Kings Row), Webster, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043859: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4510 Garth Rd. (Baytown Central Blvd.), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043864: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 104 Melody St. (2351), Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043878: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5251 Sherilynn Dr. (Jay Dr.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.
- 149. Damage Prevention 043881: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Olive (Hill St.), League City, Galveston County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043895: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 509 E. 27th St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 151. Damage Prevention 043897: Landscape Professionals of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1401 Preston Rd. (Plano Pkwy.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043905: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6900 Coral Ridge Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043911: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 327 Field Corn (Hay Barn St.), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043920: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 62 Briar Hollow Ln. (Emmett), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

- Damage Prevention 043921: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8313 Spaulding (Shady), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043923: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13809 Northline Lake (Palo Lake Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043925: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4206 Misty Heather Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043929: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 413 N. Saint Marys St., Beeville, Bee County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043932: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9250 Derrik Dr. (Morningview Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043938: Garden Design Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(d), at 5515 Arapaho Rd. (Knoll Trail Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043941: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12100 Kleindale Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043956: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4201 E. Toliver St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043966: Montgomery County Pct. 2 Commissioner enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 28423 Emerald Oaks (Golf Club Trail), Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 164. Damage Prevention 043982: Texas Hill Country Foundations enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 15213 Knighten Ln. (Halliday Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 043996: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 31019 Blue Ridge Park Ln., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044000: S.J. Louis Construction of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1517 MacArthur Blvd. (Grauwyler Rd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044001: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12422 Normont (N. Eldridge Pkwy.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044003: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4214 Lake Cypress Cir. (Cypress Hill Dr.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044009: Buchanan Fence Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Galilee, Hallsville, Harrison County, Texas.

- 170. Damage Prevention 044010: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Galilee, Hallsville, Harrison County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044013: City of South Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1215 Ave. H (13th St.), South Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044018: R.L. Jones LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 501 W. Vestal (Garnett), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
- 173. Damage Prevention 044023: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Water St. (Salinas Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044024: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Sawdust Rd. (Melda Rd.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044030: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 309 N. Main (North St.), Lindale, Smith County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044033: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5831 Arncliffe Dr. (Antoine Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 177. Damage Prevention 044035: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14105 Sugar Hill Dr. (Blueberry Hill Dr.), Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044041: Greystar enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 825 Usener St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 179. Damage Prevention 044042: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 904 W. Main St., Bullard, Smith County, Texas.
- 180. Damage Prevention 044043: City of Lufkin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 5300 FM 58 South, Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.
- 181. Damage Prevention 044044: Targa Midstream Services LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 170 (Hwy. 1780), Whiteface, Cochran County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044046: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 18202 Shaw Rd., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044049: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2810 Bennington (Jensen), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 184. Damage Prevention 044056: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6901 Graham Dr. (Barton Creek), Rowlett, Rockwall County, Texas.

- 185. Damage Prevention 044057: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 71 S. Bristol Oak Cir. (Rippled Pond Cir.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 186. Damage Prevention 044058: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 549 Unbridled Ln. (Lonestar), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 187. Damage Prevention 044062: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N.W. 30th St. (Grant & Bonham), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044065: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1213 Kendall (Azalea Ln.), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.
- 189. Damage Prevention 044066: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 75 Frontage (Lamberth), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.
- 190. Damage Prevention 044067: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 121 W. Main (Rusk St.), Ranger, Eastland County, Texas.
- 191. Damage Prevention 044068: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1009 N. Jackson (W. Louisa), Iowa Park, Wichita County, Texas.
- 192. Damage Prevention 044071: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9701 Hollow Way Rd. (Park Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 193. Damage Prevention 044073: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7185 Laguna Madre Dr. (Falcon Dr.), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044074: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3427 Crow Valley Dr. (Glen Echo Ln.), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 195. Damage Prevention 044075: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 914 W. 16th (Columbus), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
- 196. Damage Prevention 044076: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2004 Dorris, Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
- 197. Damage Prevention 044079: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13775 Greywood Dr. (Pinecroft), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 198. Damage Prevention 044083: City of Blue Mound enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1669 Corrin St. (Waggoman Rd.), Blue Mound, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 199. Damage Prevention 044085: Watson Construction Company Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at CR 220, Denver City, Gaines County, Texas.

- 200. Damage Prevention 044086: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2702 Oak Hills Tr. (Blue Ridge Tr.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044087: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 60 Briar Hollow Ln. A (Emmett), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044088: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Whispering Hills (Charleston), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.
- 203. Damage Prevention 044091: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 633 W. Division St. (N. Cooper St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 204. Damage Prevention 044096: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 611 N. Glasgow (Worth), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 205. Damage Prevention 044098: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 614 Austin (Congress), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
- 206. Damage Prevention 044099: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1826 Laurel Bay Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 207. Damage Prevention 044102: Bailey County Electric Coop. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.3(e), at CR 45 (CR 50), Earth, Lamb County, Texas.
- 208. Damage Prevention 044104: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6401 Wichita St. (California Pkwy.), Forest Hill, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 209. Damage Prevention 044105: All Good Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.4(g), at 846 Brand Ln., Stafford, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 210. Damage Prevention 044109: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 500 Comal St. (E. 5th St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
- 211. Damage Prevention 044110: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4503 Mansfield Hwy. (Wreay Dr.), Forest Hill, Tarrant County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044111: Texas State Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1800 N. Douglas St. (Euclid St.), Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas.
- 213. Damage Prevention 044112: Haegelin Construction Co., Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 500 Comal St. (E. 5th St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
- 214. Damage Prevention 044113: Allgood Construction Company, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Roesner Rd. (Katy Flewellen Rd.), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

- Damage Prevention 044114: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Congress (Locust St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044115: Canfer Utility Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1510 Austrian (Camelot), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.
- 217. Damage Prevention 044117: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 121 (Van Zandt), Tioga, Grayson County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044118: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8682 Camay (Compton), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 219. Damage Prevention 044126: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1704 W. Seventh St. (Collins Dr.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
- 220. Damage Prevention 044128: Quality Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(d) and 18.11(b), at 299 S. 19th St., Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044130: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6846 Winston Dr. (Chanay Dr.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044143: City of Bedford enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 876 Russell Ln. (Hurst Dr.), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044154: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Sam Houston Pwky. W. (Almeda School Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044162: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4706 Tilson Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044168: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8500 McHard, Houston, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044169: Gilbert Castillo enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2817 Kent St. (Memorial Dr.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044171: Satellite Cable Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 11085 Chanay (Winston Dr.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044172: Joe Bland Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 111 E. 2nd St. (Church St.), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.
- 229. Damage Prevention 044176: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 230 Delmar St. (Harrisburg Hike and Bike Trl.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

- 230. Damage Prevention 044180: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S.E. 6th Ave. (S.E. 17th St.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044190: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Shore Blvd. (Marina Bay Dr.), League City, Galveston County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044203: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4380 Boca Chica Blvd. (Billy Mitchelle), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044207: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2000 Blk. Doris, Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044212: F. O. and O., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2519 Melissa Dianne Dr. (White Cap Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 235. Damage Prevention 044222: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12303 Exbury Ct., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044230: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1942 Davis Bend (Sidnor), Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.
- Damage Prevention 044243: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13822 Peach Hollow (Jewel Ann), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 238. Damage Prevention 044246: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3817 Rosedale St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 239. Damage Prevention 044287: H&T Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1712 E. 11th St. (Salina St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
- 240. Damage Prevention 044314: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 621 Mangrove Trl. (Nutmeg Ct.), Saginaw, Tarrant County, Texas.

RULES

ADOPTION

- 241. Amendments to 16 Tex. Admin. Code §3.78, relating to Fees and Financial Security Requirements; O&G Docket No. 20-0297968.
- Amendments to §3.86 relating to certain procedures for horizontal drainhole wells and conforming amendments to §§3.5, 3.31, 3.38, 3.40, 3.45, 3.51, and 3.52; O&G Docket No. 20-0298484.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

- 243. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.
- 244. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

245. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

- 246. Oilfield Cleanup Program Quarterly Status Report, Fiscal Year 2016, 1st Quarter.
- 247. Approval of Amendment #6 for professional engineering services contract, TRC Environmental Corporation.
- 248. Revision of P-16 Data Sheet, Acreage Designation.

OVERSIGHT AND SAFETY DIVISION

249. Proposed Revision of Form T-4, Application for Permit to Operate a Pipeline in Texas.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

250. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.

PUBLIC INPUT

	PUBLIC INPUT
251.	The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.